
Trinity (TX) (0-7) -vs- Sul Ross St. (5-4)
2/20/2022 at Alpine, TX (Lobo Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jodie Vaughn (3-2)
Loss: Cat Patterson (0-3)
HBP: Cat Patterson
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 70   Weather: Windy, 63

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Trinity (TX) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 2
Sul Ross St. 0 0 2 0 1 0 X 3 5 0

Trinity (TX) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jessica Lloyd c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Sammie Whitman 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jordyn Williams 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Marina Delaluna 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Lanie Smith dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Madison Horn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenna Kash pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leah Gonzalez cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Diamond Elizondo lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sydney Watson rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alexa Saucedo ss/pr 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Dawson Dabboussi ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cat Patterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 8 1 2 6 6

2B: Sydney Watson (1)
SH: Sammie Whitman (1); Sydney Watson (1)
SB: Jessica Lloyd (1); Sammie Whitman (1); Madison Horn (1)
PO: Madison Horn (1)
E: Sammie Whitman (1); Marina Delaluna (1)

Sul Ross St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camryn Hardin cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Samantha Chavez 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Annika Canaba ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nadia Valverde 1b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Jenna Spencer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Claire Decker pr/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payslee Sims c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Kendra Serrano pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danielle Gomez dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heather Rios lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Veronica Rodriguez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Raquelle Bernal rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jodie Vaughn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 5 1 2 0 5

SH: Camryn Hardin (1); Samantha Chavez (1); Danielle Gomez (1)
SF: Samantha Chavez (1)
SB: Annika Canaba (2); Raquelle Bernal (1)
CS: Jenna Spencer (1)
HBP: Annika Canaba (1)

Trinity (TX) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cat Patterson (L, 0-3) 6.0 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 19 26 8 9 –
Totals 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 19 26 8 9

Sul Ross St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jodie Vaughn (W, 3-2) 7.0 8 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 25 29 7 6 –
Totals 8 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 25 29 7 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trinity (TX) - Top of 1st TU SRS
Lloyd singled to right center. 0 0
Whitman grounded out to 3b, SAC; Lloyd advanced to second. 0 0
Williams struck out looking. 0 0
Delaluna grounded out to ss. 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 1st TU SRS
C. Hardin grounded out to 2b. 0 0
S. Chavez grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Canaba hit by pitch. 0 0
A. Canaba stole second. 0 0
N. Valverde singled to left field; A. Canaba advanced to third. 0 0
Payslee Sims reached on a fielder's choice; N. Valverde out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Trinity (TX) - Top of 2nd TU SRS
Smith singled to right center. 0 0
Horn pinch ran for Smith. 0 0
Gonzalez grounded out to 2b; Horn advanced to second. 0 0
Elizondo popped up to ss. 0 0
Horn stole third. 0 0
Watson walked. 0 0
Horn out at third c to 3b, picked off. 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 2nd TU SRS
D. Gomez popped up to ss. 0 0
Heather Rios reached on a fielding error by 2b. 0 0
V. Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice; Heather Rios out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
R. Bernal flied out to lf. 0 0

Trinity (TX) - Top of 3rd TU SRS
Saucedo struck out swinging. 0 0
Lloyd singled to left field. 0 0
Whitman popped up to lf. 0 0
Lloyd stole second. 0 0
Williams struck out swinging. 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 3rd TU SRS
C. Hardin walked. 0 0
S. Chavez out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; C. Hardin advanced to second. 0 0
A. Canaba singled, advanced to second; C. Hardin advanced to third, scored on an error by 3b. 0 1
A. Canaba stole third. 0 1
N. Valverde walked. 0 1
J. Spencer pinch ran for N. Valverde. 0 1
J. Spencer out at second c to ss, caught stealing; A. Canaba scored, unearned. 0 2
Payslee Sims fouled out to lf. 0 2

Trinity (TX) - Top of 4th TU SRS
N. Valverde to 1b for J. Spencer. 0 2
Delaluna flied out to cf. 0 2
Smith to dh for Horn. 0 2
Smith popped up to 3b. 0 2



Gonzalez fouled out to rf. 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 4th TU SRS
D. Gomez lined out to cf. 0 2
Heather Rios lined out to 3b. 0 2
V. Rodriguez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2

Trinity (TX) - Top of 5th TU SRS
Elizondo singled to center field. 0 2
Watson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Elizondo advanced to second. 0 2
Saucedo struck out looking. 0 2
Lloyd grounded out to ss. 0 2

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 5th TU SRS
R. Bernal singled to right field. 0 2
C. Hardin out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; R. Bernal advanced to second. 0 2
R. Bernal stole third. 0 2
S. Chavez flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; R. Bernal scored. 0 3
A. Canaba popped up to ss. 0 3

Trinity (TX) - Top of 6th TU SRS
Whitman singled to center field. 0 3
Whitman stole second. 0 3
Williams flied out to lf. 0 3
Delaluna singled to left field, RBI; Whitman scored. 1 3
Smith singled to left field; Delaluna advanced to second. 1 3
Kash pinch ran for Smith. 1 3
Gonzalez flied into double play cf to p to 2b; Delaluna out on the play, runner left early. 1 3

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 6th TU SRS
N. Valverde singled to center field. 1 3
C. Decker pinch ran for N. Valverde. 1 3
Payslee Sims singled to right field; C. Decker advanced to second. 1 3
K. Serrano pinch ran for Payslee Sims. 1 3
D. Gomez out at first p to 2b, SAC; K. Serrano advanced to second; C. Decker advanced to third. 1 3
Heather Rios grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 3
V. Rodriguez popped up to 3b. 1 3

Trinity (TX) - Top of 7th TU SRS
C. Decker to 1b. 1 3
Payslee Sims to c for K. Serrano. 1 3
Elizondo struck out looking. 1 3
Watson doubled to center field. 1 3
Dabboussi pinch hit for Saucedo. 1 3
Dabboussi walked. 1 3
Saucedo pinch ran for Dabboussi. 1 3
Lloyd reached on a fielder's choice; Saucedo advanced to second; Watson out at third 3b unassisted. 1 3
Whitman struck out looking. 1 3

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 7th TU SRS


